

Money Execution-29/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001654-2025

Present : Sri Mahananda Das
Additional District & Sessions Judge, Tufanganj,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00626

Order No. 06, dated 24/02/2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Regular P.O. is entrusted with hearing of SIR as per order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

I am in-charge of this Court.

DHR is absent and takes no step today.

None appear, moves on repeated calls.

Accordingly, DHR is directed to show cause as to why necessary order shall not be passed against the DHR.

Fix **07.04.2026** for show cause by the DHR.

Sd/- M. Das

District Judge in-charge
Cooch-Behar